aggregate principal amount of EUR 7,500,000 (in words: Seven Million Five Houndred

Thousand Euro) in a denomination of EUR 100,000 each (the “Specified Denomination”) on

4 December 2025 and is to be consolidated with and form a single series with the EUR

77,000,000 (in words: Seventy-Seven Million Euro) notes of the Issuer issued on 31 October

2025 (the “Issue Date”).

Following the issuance of the Notes, the total outstanding principal amount of the Issuer’s senior

secured notes due 2027 (WKN/ISIN: A4DFWD/DE000A4DFWD1) is EUR 84,500,000 (in